PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Che-Wei Fan	11/12/2007
Shen-luan Liu	11/12/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	National Taiwan University	
Street Address:	No. 1, Roosevelr Rd., Sec. 4, Daan District	
City:	Taipei	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	
Postal Code:	106	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11961130

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)568-6499

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 215-568-6400

Email: jlawrence@volpe-koenig.com
Correspondent Name: VOLPE AND KOENIG, P.C.
Address Line 1: UNITED PLAZA, SUITE 1600
Address Line 2: 30 SOUTH 17TH STREET

Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: DEE-PT419

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Stephen B. Schott

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 020277 FRAME: 0058

500425170

H \$40 OD

RECORDED: 12/20/2007

ASSIGNMENT

	consideration, the receipt of which is hereby			
acknowledged, the undersigned,				
(1) FAN, CHE-WEI; LIU, SHEN-IUAN				
花莓 (215%W5)	<u> </u>			
HEREBY SELL(S), ASSIGN(S) AND TRAN	SFER(S) TO			
(2) NATIONAL TAIWAN UNIVERSITY	having a place of business at			
(3) NO.1, ROOSEVELT RD, SEC. 4, DAAN	DISTRICT, TAIPEI 106, TAIWAN			
(hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all				
improvements which are disclosed in the a	application for United States Letters Patent			
entitled				
	COUPLED DIVIDE-BY-N CIRCUIT ,			
CURRENT-REUSE MULTIPLY-BY-M (CIRCUIT			
which application was:				
(a) executed by the undersigned on (5a)	November 12, 2007			
(b) filed on (5b)				
and assigned Serial No.				
including any and all United States letters Pate	ents which may be granted on said application			
and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues,				
application and patents, and the right to all be	enefits under all international conventions for			
the protection of industrial property and applic	ations for said improvements.			
It is housely outhorized and requested the	t the Commissioner of Detects issue any and			
all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to sa	t the Commissioner of Patents issue any and			
interest or its designee.	and ressignee, its assigns of its successors in			

	reed that, when requested, without charge to			
but at the expense of said Assignee, the unders				
substitute, renewal, and reissue patent applica				
generally do everything possible which said A				
securing and maintaining patent protection as p	novided herem.			
DATE:	INVENTOR(S)			
November 12, 2007	FAN, CHE-WEI			
November 12, 2007	LIU, SHEN-IUAN			
				
MITAIPARA.				
WITNESSES:				
<u>· </u>				
				

PATENT REEL: 020277 FRAME: 0059